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STRUCTIONS 
,7i~~Z 

1. One completed copy of this r 	o copies if three received) must be filed NOT LATER 
THAN MARCH- -114oll' - ihg the year covered by the report, with: 

L,cALIFORM-A'p"bo~BLic UTILITIES COMMISSION 
WATER DIVISION 
ATTN: KENNETH LOUIE 
505 VAN NESS AVENUE, ROOM 3105 
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94102-3298 

2. Failure to file the report on time may subject a utility to the penalties and sanctions provided 
by the Public Utilities Code. 

3. The Oath, on the last page, must be signed by an officer, partner or owner. 

4. The report must be prepared in ink or by the use of a typewriter. Computer generated report 
forms may be substituted. 

5. The report must be filled in, and every question answered. LEAVE NO SCHEDULE BLANK. 
Insert the words "none" or "not applicable" or "n/a" when appropriate. 

6. Certain balance sheet and income statement accounts refer to supplemental schedules. The 
totals of the details in the latter must agree with the balances of the accounts to which they 
refer. 

7. Some schedules provide for a "balance at beginning of year." The amount shown should 

agree With the "balance at end of year"as shown in the report for the previous year. Ifthere 
is a difference it should be explained by footnote, 

8. When there is insufficient space in a schedule to permit a complete statement of the requested 
information, insert sheets should be prepared and identified by the number of the schedule to 
which it refers. Be certain that the inserts are securely attached to the report. 

9. This report must cover a calander year, from Janauary I through December 31. Fiscal year 
reports will not be accepted. 
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INSTRUCTIONS 

FOR PREPARATION OF 

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA SHEET 

FOR CLASS A, B, C AND D, WATER UTILITIES 

To prepare the attached data sheets, refer to the Balance Sheet, Income Statement and 
supporting detail schedules in the annual report for the required data. 

Please follow the instructions below:' 

1. Common plant allocated to water should be indicated with water plant figures in 
Net Plant Investment. 

2. The capitalization section for those reporting on both California 0nIv and 
Total Svstem Forms should be identical and completed with Total Companv Data. 
Be sure that Advances for Construction include California water data only. 

3. Complete the operation section with California water revenues and expenses, 
but if necessary, remove interdepartmental revenues and expenses. 

4. All other utility and nonutility revenues and expenses are netted on Line No. 38. 

1 



SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA - CLASS A, B, C AND D WATER COMPANIES 

Year2004 

NAME OF UTILITY 	California-American Water Company PHONE 619409-7700 

PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS REPORT 	Rob Bloor 
(Prepared from Information in the 2004 Annual Report) 

11112004 	1213112004 Average 
BALANCE SHEET DATA 

1 	Intangible Plant 730,640 885,773 808,157 
2 	Land and Land Rights 7,119,850 7,675,941 7,397,896 
3 	Depreciable Plant 395,310,858 424,019,481 409,665,170 
4 	Gross Plant in Service 403,161,248 432,581,195 417,871,222 
5 	Less: Accumulated Depreciation (139.021,878) (151,979.657) (145,500,768) 
6 	Net Water Plant in Service 264.139.370 280,601,538 272,370,454 
7 	Water Plant Held for Future Use 95,790 377,290 236,540 
8 	Construction Work in Progress 25,943,657 33,707,187 29,825,422 
9 	Materials and Supplies 377,289 389,939 383,614 

10 	Less: Advances for Construction (10,811,271) (12,705,744) (11,758,508) 
11 	Less: Contributions in Aid of Construction (32,949,005) (36,593,486) (34.771,246) 
12 	Less: Accumulated Deferred Income and ITC* (17,478,277) (19,679,011).  (18,578,644) 
13 	Net Plant Investment 229,317,553 246,097,713 237,707,633 

CAPITALIZATION 
14 	Common Stock 92,477,914 92,477.914 92,477,914 
15 	Proprietary Capital (Individual or Partnership) 
16 	Paid-in Capital 3,147,443 3,122,027 3,134,735 
17 	Retained Earnings 30,369,857 30,981,766 30,675,812 
18 	Common Stock and Equity (Lines 14 - 17) 125,995.214 126,581,707 126,288,461 
19 	Preferred Stock - - 
20 	Long-Term Debt 180,689.818 180,580,424 180.635,121 
21 	Notes Payable - 
22 	Total Capitalization (Lines 18 through 21) 306,685,032 307.162,131 306,923,582 

ITC = Investment Tax Credits 



60,852,220 
5,531,353 
5,695,438 
7,174,391 

Annual 
Jan. 1 	Dec. 31 	Average 

     

120,412 	119,726 	120,069 
62.652 

 

62,750 	62,701 
183,064 	182,476 	182,770 

     

     

     

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA -CLASSA B. C AND D WATER COMPANIES 

2004 

NAME OF UTILITY California-American Water Company 	PHONE 619409-7700 

Annual 
INCOME STATEMENT 	 Amount 

23 Unmetered Water Revenue 	 10,647,903  
24 Fire Protection Revenue 	 1,200,648  
25 Other Water Revenue 	 (918,171) 
26 Metered Water Revenue 	 94,091,453  
27 	Total Operating Revenue 	 105,021,833  
28 ODerafing Exoenses 	 71,719,911  
29 Depreciation Expense (Composite Rate 3.22%) 	 13,385,123  
30 Amortization and Property Losses 	 1,275,715  
31 Property Taxes 	 2,754,752  
32 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 	 1,192,493  
33 	Total Operating Revenue Deduction Before Taxes 	 90,327,994  
34 California Corp. Franchise Tax 	 514,724  
35 Federal Corporate Income Tax 	 1,692,525  
38 	Total Operating Revenue Deduction After Taxes 	 92,535,243  
37 Not Operating Income (Loss) - California Water Operations 	 12,486,590  
38 Other Operating and Nonoper. Income and Exp. - Net (Exclude Interest Expense) 	 1,658,413  
39 	Income Available for Fixed Charges 	 14,145,003  
40 Interest Expense 	 10,364,885  
41 	Net Income (Loss) Before Dividends 	 3,780,118 
42 Preferred Stock Dividends 
43 	Net Income (Loss) Available for Common Stock 	 3,780,118 

OTHER DATA 
44 Refunds of Advances for Construction 	 396,381.34 
45 Total Payroll Charged to Operating Expenses 	 10,760,963 
46 Purchased Water 	 23.510,403 
47 Power 	 7.165,316 

48 Class A Water Companies Only; 
a. Pre-TRA 1986 Contributions In Aid of Construction 
b. Pre-TRA 1986 Advances for Construchon 
c. Post TRA 1986 Contributions in Aid of Construction 
d. Post TRA 1986 Advances for Construction 

Active Service Connections 	(Exc. Fire Protect.) 	 

49 Metered Service Connections 
50 Flat Rate Service Connections 
51 	Total Active Service Connections 
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GENERAL INFORMATION 
1  Name under which utility is doing business:  

Callfornla-American Water Company  
2  Official mailing address:  

303 H Street, Ste 260, Chula Vista, CA 	ZIP 	91910  
3  Name and title of person to whom correspondence should be addressed:  

Rob Bloor 	 Telephone~ 619-409-7700  
4 Address where accounting records are maintained:  

3906 Church Road, Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054  
5  Service Area (Refer to district reports if applicable):  

See District Reports (8)  
6  Service Manager (If located in or near Service Area.) (Refer to district reports if applicable.)  
Name: 
Address: 	 Telephone: 

7 OWNERSHIP. Check and fill in appropriate line: 

Partnership (name of partner) 

Partnership (name of partner) 	 

Partnership (name of partner) 

Corporation (corporate name) 

Organized under laws of (state) 
Principal Officers: 

Individual (name of owner) 

Califomia-amedcan Water Company 

California 	Date: 12-7-65 

(Name) P.G. Townsley (Title) President 
(Name) BX Turner (Title) Vice-President 
(Name) R.J. Bloor (Title) VP & Treasurer 
(Name) D.P. Stephenson (Title) Asst. Treasurer 
(Name) P.A. Lyman (Title) Secretary 
(Name) Melanie A, Henderson (Title) Asst. Treasurer 

8  Names of associated companies: 	American Water Works Company, Inc. 

9 Names of corporations, firms or individuals whose property or portion of property have been 
acquired during the year, together with date of each acquisition: 

Date: 

Date: 
Date: 

Date: 
10 Use the space below for supplementary information or explanations concerning this report: 

4 



SCHEDULEA 
COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEETS 

Assets and Other Debits 

Line 
No. Acet. 

Title of Account 
(a) 

Schedule 
Page No. 

(b) 

Balance 
End-of-Year 

(c) 

Balance 
Beginning of Year 

(d) 
1 1. UTILITY PLANT 
2 100 Utility plant 8 466,665,681.54 429,200,696.00 
3 107 Utility plant adjustments 55,250,766.64 55,352,425.21 
4 Total utility plant 521,916.448.18 484,553,121.21 
5 250 Reserve for depreciation of utility plant 11 151,979,657.22 139,021,878.47 
6 251 Reserve for amortization of limited term utility Investments 11 
7 252 Reserve for amortization of utility plant acquisition adjustment 11 7,434,976.77 6.839,890.52 
8 Total utility plant reserves 159,414,633.99 145,861,768.99 
9 Total utility plant less reserves 362,501,814.19 338,691.352.22 

10 
11 It. INVESTMENT AND FUND ACCOUNTS 
12 110 Other physical property 10 163,673.29 268,583.00 
13 253 Reserve for depreciation and amortization of other property 11 
14 Other physical property less reserve 163,673-29 268,583.00 
15 111 Investments in associated companies 13 - - 
16 112 Other investments 13 16,732,453-05 16,794,377.24 
17 113 Sinking funds 14 
16 114 Miscellaneous special funds 14 
19 Total investments and fund accounts 16.896,126.34 17,062,960.24 
20 
21 Ill. CURRENT AND ACCRUED ASSETS 
22 120 Cash 1.842,678.29 10,637.608.11] 
23 121 Special deposits 15 35,884.49 47,224.49 
24 122 Working funds 7,215.00" 7,215.00 
25 123 Temporary cash investments - 
26 124 Notes receivable 15 
27 125 Accounts receivable 7,093.389.92 8,334,088.33 
28 126 Receivables from associated companies 16 5,899,945.15 1,918,364.29 
29 131 Materials and supplies 389,938.94 377,288.57 
30 132 Prepayments 16 1,556,563.98 259,213.68 
31 133 Other current and accrued assets 16 9,516,211.99 8,784,669.75 
32 Total current and accrued assets 26,341,827.74 30.365,672.22 
33 
34 IV. DEFERRED DEBITS 
35 140 Unamortized debt discount and expense '17 616,283.06 675,425.38 
36 141 Extraordinary property losses 18 
37 142 Preliminary survey and investigation charges 1.353,622.49 1,946,665.86' 
38 143 Clearing accounts 
39 145 Other work in progress 2.505,816.91 2,621,638.55 
40 146 Other deferred debits 18 8.334,036.88 12,236,831.18 

. 41 Total deferred debits 12,809,759.34 17,380,560.97 
42 Total assets and other debits 418,549,527.61 403,500,545-65 
43 

4 
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SCHEDULE A 
COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEETS 

Liabilities and Other Credits 

Line 
No. Acct. 

Tltle of Account 

(a) 

Schedule 

Page No. 
(b) 

Balance 
End-of-Year 

(c) 

Balance 
Beginning of Year 

(d) 
1 1. CORPORATE CAPITAL AND SURPLUS 
2 200 Common capital stock 19 92,477,914.00 92,477,914.00 
3 201 Preferred capital stock 19 
4 202 Stock liability for conversion 
5 203 Premiums and assessments on capital stock 19 
6 150 Discount on capital stock 18 
7 151 Capital stock expense 18 
8 270 Capital surplus 20 3,122,027.00 3,147,442.52 
9 271 Earned surplus 20 31,121,027.09 30,052,723.24 
10 Total corporate capital and surplus 126,720,968.09 125.678,079-76 
11 
12 [1. PROPRIETARY CAPITAL 
13 204 Proprietary capital (Individua I or partnership) 21 
14 205 Undistributed profits of proprietorship or partnership 21 
is Total proprietary capital 
16 
17 111. LONG-TERM DEBT 
18 210 Bonds 22 49,116,635.10 49,226,228.61 
19 211 Receivers'certificates 
20 212 Advances from associated companies 22 
21 213 Miscellaneous long-term debt 22 130,643,743-32 131,063,092.69 
22 Total long-term debt 179,760,578.42 180,289,321.30 
23 
24 IV. CURRENT AND ACCRUED LIABILITIES 
25 220 Notes payable 23 139,245.68 
26 221 Notes receivable discounted 
27 222 Accounts payable 13,881,358.13 3,120,299.41 
28 223 Payab~es to associated companies 23 4,346,057.97 2,363,378.07 
29 224 Dividends declared 
30 225 Matured long-term debt 109,174.00 8,106,793.06 
31 226 Matured interest 
32 227 Customers' deposits 905.00 9o5.007 
33 228 Taxes accrued 24 3,455,669.00 49,367.00 
34 229 Interest accrued 1,232,086.00 1,675,846.09 
35 230 Other current and accrued liabilities 23 8,900,958.00 12,837,309.78 
36 Total current and accrued liabilities 31,926,208.10 28,293,144.09 
37 
38 V. DEFERRED CREDITS 
39 240 Unamortized premium on debt 17 
40 241 Advandes for construction 25 12,705,744.00 10,811,270.65 
41 242 Other deferred credits 26 12,495,119.00 9.402,466.83 
42 Total deferred credits 25.200,863.00 20,213,736.48 
43 

44 VI. RESERVES 
46 254 Reserve for uncollectible accounts 26 91,341.00 103,696.30 
46 255 Insurance reserve 26 
47 256 Injuries and damages reserve 26 
48 257 Employees' provident reserve 26 
49 258 Other reserves 26 18,256,083.00 15,973,563.00 
50 Total reserves 18,347,424.00 16,077,259,30 
51 
52 Vil. CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION 
53 265 Contributions in aid of construction 27 36.593,486.00 32,949,004.72 
64 Total liabilities and other credits 418,549,527.61 403,500,545.65 
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SCHEDULE B 
Income Account for the Year 

Line 
No. Acct. 

Account 
(a) 

Schedule 
Page No. 

(b) 
Amount 

(c) 
1 1. UTILITY OPERATING INCOME 
2 501 Operating revenues 28 105,021,832 
3 
4 Operating Revenue Deductions: 
5 502 Operating expenses 29-31 71,719,911 
6 503 Depreciation 11 14,660,838 
7 504 Amortization of limited-term utility investments 11 0 
8 505 Amortization of utlity plant acquisition adjustments 11 0 
9 506 Property losses chargeable to operations 32 

10 507 Taxes 32 5,559,407 
11 Total operating revenue deductions 91,940,156 
12 Net operating revenues 13,081,676 
13 508 Income from utility plant leased to others 
14 510 Rent for lease of utility plant 
15 Total utilfty operating income 13,081,676 
16 
17 11. OTHER INCOME 
18 521 Income from nonutility operations (Net) 34 1,644,988 
19 522 Revenue from lease of other physical property 119,925 
20 523 Dividend revenues 
21 524 Interest revenues 117,609 
22 525 Revenues from sinking and other funds 
23 626 Miscellaneous nonoperating revenues 34 139,796 
24 527 Nonoperating revenue deductions - Dr. 34 0 
25 Total other income 2,022,318 
26 Net income before income deductions 15,103,994 
27 
28 Ill. INCOME DEDUCTIONS 
29 530 Interest on long-term debt 10.2-28,946 
30 531 Amortization of debt discount and expense 17 59,142 
31 532 Amortization of premium on debt - Cr. 17 0 
32 533 Taxes assumed on interest 
33 534 Interest on debt to associated companies 3,732 
34 535 Other interest charges 34 15,358 
35 536 Interest charged to construction - Cr, (43,746) 
36 537 Miscellaneous amortization 122,331 
37 538 Miscellaneous Income deductions 34 938,113 
38 Total income deductions 11,323,876 
39 Net income 3,780,118 
40 
41 IV. DISPOSITION OF NET INCOME 
42 540 Miscellaneous reservations of net Income 
43 
44 Balance transferred to Earned Surplus or 
45 Proprietary Accounts scheduled on page 21 3,780,118 
46 
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SCHEDULE A-1 

Account 100 - Utility Plant 

Line 
No. Acct 

Title of Account 
(a) 

Balance 
Beg of Year 

(b) 

Additions 
During Year 

(c) 

Retirements 

During Year 
(d) 

Other Debits 
or (Credits) 

(e) 

Balance 

End of Year 

(Q 
1 100-1 Ublity plant In service (Schedule A- I a) 402.998,298.97 30,568,675.15 1,357,368.80 302,914.77 432,512,520.09 
2 1100 - 2 U011ty plant leased to others 0.00 0100 
3 100-3 Construction work In progress 28,943,657.20 31,063,507.29 XXXXXKXXXX (23.299,977.05~ 33,707,1 B6.54 
4 100-4 Utility plant held for future use (Sch A- I c) 95,790.00 281,500.DO 0.00 0.00 377.290.00 
S 100-5 Utility plant acquisition adjustments 55,352,425,21 XXXXXXXXKK (101,658,57) 55,250,7mm 
6 100-6 Utility plant in process of reclassifleation 681685~00 68,685.00 
7  Total utility plant 484,458,856.38 61,913,682.44 1,357,368.80 (23,098,721.75) 521.916,448.27 

SCHEDULE A-1 a 

Account 100.1 - Utility Plant In Service 

Line 
No. Acat 

Title of Account 

(a) 

Balance 

Beg of Year 
(b) 

Additions 
During Year 

(c) 

Retirements 
During Year 

(d) 

Other Debits 
or (Credits) 

(8) 

Balance 
End of Year 

(fll 
8 L INTANGIBLE PLANT 
9 301 Organization 298,944.36 (141,202.90 157,741.40 
10 302 Franchises and consents (Schedule A-1b) 153,446.59 - (999.96) 152,446.63 
11 303 Other Intangible plant 452,729.76 301,334.96 754,064-72 
12 Total Intangible plant 9D5,120.71 160,132.00 (999.96) 1 pO64,252.75 
13 

14 11. LANDED CAPITAL 
15 306 Land and land rights 7,119,850,25 1PS02,877.86 3,607.03 (943,170.01) 7,67S,951.07 
16 

17 Ill. SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT 
18 311 Structures and Improvements 727.319.09 89,927.90 817,246.99 
19 312 Collecting and impounding reservoirs 2,80D.5211.56 4,168,813.36 6,969.334.92 
20 313 Lake, river and other intakes 1.037,005.06 1,037,W5.06 
21 314 Springs and tunnels - 

22 315 Wells 17,722,940,46 914,435.10 61,097.28 (689,209.89) 17.887,058.39 
23 316 Supply mains 2,D23,517.09 46,629.30 - 2.070,146.39 
24 317 Other source of supply plant 137,944,24 - 137,944.24 
25 Total source of supply plant 24,449,247.50 - 5.219,805.66 61,097.28 (689,209.89) 28,918,745.96- 
26 

27 IV. PUMPING PLANT 
28 321 Structures and Improvements 7,678,648.20 378,485.22 4,137.21 11 9pl 01.07 8,172,097.88 
29 322 Boller plant equipment 
30 323 Other power production equipment 12P120.22 26,624.29 38,744.51 
31 324 Pumping equipment 30,352,022.88 2,358,272.26 252,6135,77 (76,235.16 32,381,554.21 
32 325 Other pumping plant 7,575.69 - - 7,575.69 
33 Total pumping plant 38,042,791.30 2,T70.957.46 256,642.98 42,866.51 40,599,972-29 
34 

35 V. WATER TREATMENT PLANT 
36 331 Structures and Improvements I 1 p039,805.44 i58p793.92 11,198,699,36 
37 332 Water treatment equipment 24,676,690.62 1,419,701.18 6,754.98 26,090,636.72 
38 Total water treatment - lant 35,716,495.96 1  578,495.10 5,7SC98 37,269,236.08 
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SCHEDULE A-1a 
Account 100.1 - UtIlity Plant in Service - Concluded 

Line 
No.  Acct: 

Title of Account 

(a) 

Balance 
Beg of Year 

(b) 

Additions 
During Year 

(c) 

Retirements 
During Year 

(d) 

Other Debits 
or (Credits) 

(a) 

Balance 
End of Year 

1  VI. TRANSMISSION AND DIST, PLANT 
2 341 Structures and Improvements 294,807,72 13,676.20 - 3D8,483.92 
3  342 Reservoirs and tanks 41,306,002.36 1,265,117.89 176,072.10 42,395,048.15 
4  343 Transmission and distribution mains 155,305,660.08 6,915,525.77 46,092.57 (15.49) 162,175,077.79 
6 344 Fire mains 
6  345 Services 47,757,869.86 4,803,999.89 41.963.93 (9,0130.27) 52,510,825.55 
7 346 Motors 9,303,637.03 2,912,011.09 303.909.13 (4,1112.00) 11,907,626.99 
8 347 Meter installations 32,287.51 299,333.81 - - 331.621~32 
9 348 Hydrants 15,282,934.57 661,418.18 4,277.16 9,080.27 15,949,155.86 
10 349 Other transmission and distribudon plant 171,301.32 - - 171,301.32 
11 Total transmission and distribution plant 269.454,500.45 16,871,082.83 572,314.89 (4,127.49) 285,749,140,90 
12 
13 VII. GENERAL PLANT 
14 371 Structures and Improvements 4,628,196.83 147,441.30 92,427.29 - 4,683~210.84 
15 372 Office futniture and equipment 2,920,891.29 174,100.72 16,072.93 (1,354.00~ 3,077,565.08 
16 373 Transportation equipment 4,722,818.06 4,830.00 99,083.32 4,628,564.74 
17 374 Stores equipment 18,229.53 - 733.82 17,495.71 
18 375 Laboratory equipment 346,996.99 53,663.40 1,590.95 399,068.44 
19 376 Communication equipment 3,889,252.74 1,612,314.81 - 3,269,53Z91 8,771,100.46 
20 377 Power operated equipment 1,433,286.29 2,895.36 - 1,436,181.65 
21 378 Toots, shop and garage equipment 1,557,218.68 36,436.79 202.73 1.593.452.74 
22 379 Other general plant 2,961,721,82 283,672.36 825.48 (1,371.760,00) 1,872,818.70 
23 Total general plant 22,478,611.23 2,315,354,74 210,936-52 1,896,428.91 26,479,458.36 
24 
25 VIII. UNDISTFUBUTED ITEMS 
26 390 Other tangible prop" 4,831,691.67 149,969.50 247,015.12 1,126-70 4,735,762.65 
27 391 Utility plant purchased 
28 392 Utility plant sold 
29 Total undistributed Items 4,831,681.57 149,969.50 247,015.12 1,1126.70 4,735,762.65 
30  Total utility plant In service 402,998,298.97  30,568,676.15  1,357,368.80  302,914.77 432,512,520.09 

SCHEDULE A-lb 

Account 302 - Franchises and Consents 

Line 
No. 

Name of Original Grantor 

(a) 

Date of 

Grant 
(b) 

Term in 

Years 
(c) 

Date of 
Acquisition 

by 

utility 
(d) 

Amount all 
which Carried 

In Account' 

(e) 

32 See Addendum Page 1 
33 
34 
35 Total xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

u102gM0Wttntft9DBla",e at the end Of [he year In Arcount302 In Schedule A-1 a Una 10, 
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ADDENDUM PAGE 1 

Sclhedule A-lb 

Account 302 - FRANCHISES AND CONSENTS 

NAMEOF 
ORIGINAL GRANTOR 

DATE 
OF GRANT 

TERM IN 
YEARS 

DATE OF 
ACQUISMION 

BY UTILrrY 

State of Califorrila Perpetual See note* 

City of San Gabriel 120011938 50 111911939 
Ordinance 406 

City of Son Marino 9,110M986 is 911011986 
Ordinance 903 

County of San Diego 11130/1907 Perpetual 111=1935 
Ordinance 162 

City of Los Angeles 6/711988 to 611W1988 
Ordinance 163757 

County of Monterey 2/1411963 so 211411963 
Ordinance 1278 

City of Rosemead 6IM1954 Indetarrninate 612611964 
Ordinance 90 

City of Seaside 10/5/IN7 30 12ill/1967 
Ordinance 317 

County of Ventura 3116VI960 50 3IM1960 

Public Utilities Commission Various Various 

County of Los Angeles W 411981 25 1012111981 
Ordinance 12393 

Amount at which canied in account $100.045.91 

*Note: Acquired by purchase of stock of corporations 11-23-35 covering Coronado, Monterey, Paciflc Grove 
and Pasadena 



California American Water Company 

FRANCHISES AND CONSENTS continued 

Addendum Page 1b 

SCHEDULE A-1b 

DATE OF 
NAME OF ORIGINAL 	TERM 	ACQUISITION BY 	AMOUNT CARRIED 

PROPERTY 	 GRANTOR 	 DATE OF GRANT 	YEARS 	UTILITY 	ON ACCOUNT 

Stale Water Resources 

Control Board Division of 
Water Rights-Permit 

Felton 
	

#5137. LIcBnse#9742 	Apd119,1971 	Not Available April 49.1971 	M 

Arden 	Sacramenlo County 	NotAvellable 	NolAvaflable NotAvallabla 	4,162 

(P-U,C. Decision # 61527) 

Citizens Suburban 	Sacramento County 

Ordinance #500 	July 20.1955 	50 July 20,1955 	3.850 
Ordinance #542 	August 6, 1956 	August 6,1956 

Parkway 	Sacramonto County 

Ordinance #492 	May 18, t 965 	May 18. 1955 

Ordinance #713 	Aug 22,1960 	50 Aug 22,1960 	4,700 

Ordinance #458 	Sept. 2, IM 	Sept. 2, 1953 

Ordinance #878 	April 28,1965 	A0128,11965 

Ordinance #489 	April 6,1955 	5 AprI16, 1955 

Ordinance #1223 	Feb.20,1979 	 Feb.20,1979 

Sacramento County 
Royal Oaks 	Ordinance #488 	April 6, 1955 	5 April 6. 1955 	4.206 

Lincoln Oaks 	Sacramento County 

Ordinance #499 	0)July 20,1956 	(I)Juty 20, igr~5 

Sunrise 	 Sacramento County 

Ordinance -#11168 	June 16, 1975 	50 June 16,1975 	75 

Ordinance #1228 	May 6, 198D 	50 May6,1980 	624 

OrdinanceW1248 	July 27, 1982 	50 July27,1982 

Ordinartce#1254 	Nov. 2,1982 	Nov. 2.1982 

Sacramento 	Placer County 

Ordinance #4609-B 	Sept.30,1994 	50 Sept 30.1994 	6,412 

Total 
	

26.027 

(2) 

(1) Amended by: Ordinance #523 - February 15,1956 

Ordinance 9540 - July 25, 1956 

(2) Does not agree to Schedule A-1 a line 10 as Ordinance 480 for $3.707 has been excluded from this schedule, but not retired as 

of 1121311/01. This vdII be retired at a future date. 
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SCHEDULE A-3 
Accounts 250 to 253, Inclusive - Depreciation and Amortization Reserves 

Line 
No. 

Item 
(a) 

Account 250 

Utility 
Plant 
(b) 

Account251 
Limited-Term 

Utility 
Investments 

(c) 

Account 252 
Utility Plant 
Acquisition 

Adjustments 
(d)  

Account253 

Other 
Property 

(e)  
I Balance in reserves at beginning of year 138,997 986.47 6,839,890.52 23,892.00 
2 Add: 	Credits to reserves during year 
3 (a) Charged to Account 503, 504, 505 13,388,651.24 595,086.25 2.172.00 
4 (b) Charged to Account 265 1.335,987.42 - - 
5 (c) Charged to clearing accounts 
6 (d) Salvage recovered - 15,629.81 
7 (e) All other credits (2)  1,838.25 
8 Total credits 14,742,106.72 - 595,086.25 2J72.00 
9 Deduct: Debits to reserves during year 
10 (a) Book cost of property retired 1,372,699.26 - - 
111 (b) Cost of removal 411,460.82 - 
12 (c) All other debits 2,339.89 - 
13 Total debits 1,786,499.96 
14 Balance in reserve at end of year 151,953.593.23 7,434,976.77 26,064.00 
15 
16 (1) COMPOSITE DEPRECIATION RATE USED FOR STRAIGHT LINE REMAINJNG LIFE: 	 3.22%, 
17 
18 (2) EXPLANATION OF ALL OTHER CREDITS: 
19 0 
20 0 
21 0 
22 
23 
24 (3) EXPLANATION OF ALL OTHER DEBITS: 
25 431626.96 was not transferred from Citizens to American Water - Office Furniture 
26 
27 
28 METHOD USED TO COMPUTE INCOME TAX DEPRECIATION: 
29 (a) Straight Line 	 (X) Village, Orbis, Pollack, Pre 1970 
30 (b) Liberalized 
31 (1) Double declining balance 	(X) On additions from 4-1-66 through 1970 
32 (2) ACIRS 	 C 
33 (3) MACRS 	 C 
34 (4) Sum of years digits 	(X) On additions from 4-1-66 through 1970 
35 (5) Others 	 (X) 150% DBM on property acquired 4-1-66 
36 (c) Both straight line and liberalized 
37 (X) ADR an additions 1971 through 1980 
38 (X) ACRS on additions 1981 through 1986 
39 (X) MACRS on additions after 1986 
40 
41 
42 

11 



SCHEDULE A-3a 
Account 250 -Analysis of Entries In Depreciation Reserve 

(This schedule Is to be compleled If records am mak"limill showing Oopmc!Wan raswvs by pw a=wnui) 

Line 
No. Acct. 

DEPRECIABLE PLANT 
(0 

Balance 
Beginning 

of Year 
(b) 

Credits to 
Reserve 

During Year 
Excl. Salvage 

(c) 

Debits to 
Reserves 

Outing Year 
Excl. Cost 
Removal 

(d) 

Salvage and 
Cost of 

Removal Net 
(Dr.) or Cr. 

(8) 

Balance 
End of Year 

1 1. SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT 
2 311 Structures and Improvements 198,847.39 22,667.23 221,514.62 
3 312 Collactinp and impounding reservoirs 1,069,209.09 73,829.84 1,143,038.93 
4 3`13 Lake, river and other intakes 88,250.91 34,024.22 122,275.13 
5 314 Springs and tunnels 1,697.69 - - - 1,697.69 
6 315 Wells 6,666,001,07 617,513.08 61,097.28 38,952.33 7,261,369.20 
7 316 Supply mains 1,011,068.70 42,035.22 - - 1,053,103.92 
8 317 Other source of supply plant 94,095.76 5,873.60 - 99,969.36 
9 Total source of supply plant 9,129,170.61 795,943,19 61,097.28 38,952.33 9,902,968.85 
10 
11 Il. PUMPING PLANT 
12 321 Structures and Improvements 2,063,414.86 203,160.35 4,137-21 QB7.50) 2.351,650.50 
13 322 Boiler plant equipment - - - 
14 323 Other power production equipment 467.66 4a4.98 - 952.64 
15 324 Pumping equipment 11,458,723.52 1,424,393.51 252,505.77 (19,611.37) 12,610,999.89 
16 326 OMer pumping plant 2,919.00 2,919.00 
17 Total pumping plant 13,525,525.04 1,718.038.84 256,642.98 (20,398,87) 14,966,522.03 
18 
19 111, WATER TREATMENT PLANT 
20 331 Structures and improvements 3,865,193.46 446,49T.89 - 4,311,691,35 
21 332 Water treatment equipment 10,632,850,71 1,347,788.04 5,754.98 11,974,883.77 
22 Total water treatment plant 14,498,044.17 1,794,285.93 5,7508 16,286.575.12 
23 
24 IV. TRANS. AND DIST. PLANT 
25 341 Structures and Improvements 37o813-04 11o029.51 46,842.55 
26 342 Reservoirs and tanks 121632,480.01 1,232,176.59 176,072.10 (182,883.28) 13,505,701,22 
27 343 Transmission and distribution mains 49,487,480.62 3,439,181.18 46_092.57 (79,159.91) 52,801,409.32 
28 344 Fire mains 
29 345 Services 17,765,252,69 1,961,157.86 41,963.93 (37,437,91) 19,647.008.71 
30 346 Meters 4,685,716.79 537,172.35 303,90913 4,748.07 4,923,728.08 
31 347 Motor installations 129.64 8,137.51 - 8,267.15 
32 348 Hydrants 5,934,143.59 36D,277.01 6,096.44 (91,135.86 6.206,188.30 
33 349 Other transmission and distribution plant 118,781.96 4,722.12 123,504.08 
34 Total trans. and d1strubtion plant 9D,661,798.34 7,562,854.13 574,134.17 (385,868,89) 97,264,649.41 
35 
36 V. GENERAL PLANT 
37 37f Structures and Improvements 1,512,857.82 136,285.78 92,427.48 (17,118.01) 1,539,598.11 
38 372 Office furniture and equipment 1,539.105.65 333,243.68 16,072.93 - 1,856.336.40 
39 373 Transportation equipment 3.147,167.87 473,931.21 99,083.32 12,275.00 3,534,290.76 
40 374 Stores equipment 12,875.28 501.77 733.82 12,643.23 
41 375 Laboratory equipment 229,063.13 16,542.75 I'Sgo'05 244,014.93 
42 376 Communication equipment 1,729,660,18 690,895.60 2,420,555.78 
43 377 Power operated equipment 819,923.54 84,641.88 904,565.42 
44 378 Tools, shop and garage equipment 843,558.04 82,565.36 202,73 925,920.67 
45 379 Other general plant 201,293.25 135,386.37 825.48 335,854.14 
46 390 Other tangible property 1,147,883.54 858,731.59 247,015,12 (501.64) 1,759,098.37 
47 391 Water plant purchased 
48 Total general plant 11,183,448.30 2.812,725-99 457,951.83 (5,344.65) 13,532,877.81 
49  Total 138,997,980.46 14,683 848.08 1,355 581.24 372,660.08 151,953,593,22 

12 
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CALIFORNIA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY 
(NAME UNDER WHICH CORPORATION, PARTNERSHIP, OR INDIVIDUAL IS DOING BUSINESS) 

303 H STREET, SUITE 250, CHULA VISTA, CA 	91910 

CLASS A 
WATER UTILITIES 

2004 
ANNUALREPORT 

OF 

U# 

I. ~' 	 4;~ L,-- 

(OFFICIAL MAILING ADDRESS) 	 ZIP 

TO THE 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
FOR THE 

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31 o 2004 

REPORT MUST BE FILED NOT LATER THAN MARCH 31, 2005 

(FILE TWO COPIES IF THREE RECEIVED) 



INSTRUCTIONS 

1. One completed copy of this report (two copies if three received) must be filed NOT LATER 
THAN MARCH 31, following the year covered by the report, with: 

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
WATER DIVISION 
ATTN: KENNETH LOUIE 
505 VAN NESS AVENUE, ROOM 3105 
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94102-3298 

2. Failure to file the report on time may subject a utility to the penalties and sanctions provided 
by the Public Utilities Code. 

3. The Oath, on the last page, must be signed by an officer, partner or owner. 

4. The report must be prepared in ink or by the use of a typewriter. Computer generated report 
forms may be substituted. 

5. The report must be filled in, and every question answered. LEAVE NO SCHEDULE BLANK. 
Insert the words "none" or "not applicable" or "n1a" when appropriate. 

6. Certain balance sheet and income statement accounts refer to supplemental schedules. The 
totals of the details in the latter must agree with the balances of the accounts to which they 
refer. 

7. Some schedules provide for a "balance at beginning of year." The amount shown should 
agree with the "balance at end of year"as shown in the report for the previous year. If there 
is a difference it should be explained by footnote. 

8. When there is insufficient space in a schedule to permit a complete statement of the requested 
information, insert sheets should be prepared and identified by the number of the schedule to 
which it refers. Be certain that the inserts are securely attached to the report. 

9. This report must cover a calander year, from Janauary I through December 31. Fiscal year 
reports will not be accepted. 



I N S T R U C T 10 N S 

FOR PREPARATION OF 

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA SHEET 

FOR CLASS A, B, C AND D, WATER UTILITIES 

To prepare the attached data sheets, refer to the Balance Sheet, Income Statement and 
supporting detail schedules in the annual report for the required data. 

Please follow the instructions below:' 

1 - Common plant allocated to water should be indicated with water plant figures in 
Net Plant Investment. 

2. The capitalization section for those reporting on both California Only and 
Total System Forms should be identical and completed with Total Company Data. 
Be sure that Advances for Construction include California water data only. 

3. Complete the operation section with California water revenues and expenses, 
but if necessary, remove interdepartmental revenues and expenses. 

4. All other utility and nonutility revenues and expenses are netted on Line No. 38. 

1 



SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA - CLASS A, B, C AND D WATER COMPANIES 

Year2004 

NAME OF UTILITY 
	

California-American Water Company 
	

PHONE 619-409-7700 

PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS REPORT 	Rob Bloor 
(Prepared from Information in the 2004 Annual Report) 

1/11/2004 	12/31/2004 
BALANCE SHEET DATA 

Average 

1 	Intangible Plant 730,540 885,773 808,157 
2 	Land and Land Rights 7,119,850 7,675,941 7,397,896 
3 	Depreciable Plant 395,310,858 424,019,481 409,665,170 
4 	Gross Plant in Service 403,161,248 432,581,195 417,871,222 
5 	Less: Accumulated Depreciation (139,021,878) (151,979.657) (145,500,768) 
6 	Net Water Plant in Service 264,139,370 280,601,538 272,370,454 
7 	Water Plant Held for Future Use 95,790 377,290 236,540 
8 	Construction Work in Progress 25,943,657 33,707,187 29,825,422 
9 	Materials and Supplies 377,289 389,939 383,614 

10 	Less: Advances for Construction (10,811,271) (12,705.744) (11,768,508) 
11 	Less: Contributions in Aid of Construction (32,949.005) (36,593,486) (34.771,246) 
12 	Less: Accumulated Deferred Income and ITC* (17,478.277) (19,679,011) (18,578,644) 
13 	Net Plant Investment 229,317,553 246,097,713 237,707,633 

CAPITALIZATION 
14 	Common Stock 92,477,914 92,477,914 92.477,914 
15 	Proprietary Capital (individual or Partnership) - - 
16 	Paid-in Capital 3,147,443 3,122,027 3,134,735 
17 	Retained Earnings 30,369,857 30,981,766 30,675,812 
18 	Common Stock and Equity (Lines 14 - 17) 125,995,214 126,581,707 126,288,461 
19 	Preferred Stock 
20 	Long-Term Debt 180,689,818 180,580,424 180,635,121 
21 	Notes Payable - - 
22 	Total Capitalization (Lines 18 through 21) 306,685,032 307,162,131 306,923,582 

ITC = Investment Tax Credits 



50,852,220 
5,531,353 
5,695,438 
7,174,391 

Annual 
Jan. 1 	Dec. 31 	Average 

	

120,412 	119,726 	120,069 

	

62,652 	62,750 	62,701 

	

183,064 	182,476 	182,770 

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA - CLASS A, B, C AND D WATER COMPANIES 

2004 

NAME OF UTILITY California-American Water Company 	PHONE 619-409-7700 

Annual 
INCOME STATEMENT 	 Amount 

23 Unmetered Water Revenue 	 10,647,903  
24 Fire Protection Revenue 	 1,200,648  
25 Other Water Revenue 	 (918,171) 
26 Metered Water Revenue 	 94,091,453  
27 	Total Operating Revenue 	 105,021,833  
28 ODeratinq Exnenses 	 71,719,911  
29 Depreciation Expense (Composite Rate 3.22%) 	 13,385,123  
30 Amortization and Property Losses 	 1,276,715  
31 Property Taxes 	 2,754,752  
32 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 	 1,192,493  
33 	Total Operating Revenue Deduction Before Taxes 	 90,327,994  
34 California Corp. Franchise Tax 	 514,724  
35 Federal Corporate Income Tax 	 1,692,525  
36' 	Total Operating Revenue Deduction After Taxes 	 92,535,243  
37 Net Operating Income (Loss) - California Water Operations 	 12,486,590  
38 Other Operating and Nonoper. Income and Exp. - Net (Exclude Interest Expense) 	 1,658,413  
39 	Income Available for Fixed Charges 	 14,145,003  
40 Interest Expense 	 10,364,885  
41 	Net Income (Loss) Before Dividends 	 3,780,118 
42 Preferred Stock Dividends 
43 	Net Income (Loss) Available for Common Stock 	 3,780,118 

OTHER DATA 
44 Refunds of Advances for Construction 	 396,381.34 
45 Total Payroll Charged to Operating Expenses 	 10,760,963 
46 Purchased Water 	 23,510,403 
47 Power 	 7,165,316 

48 Class A Water Companies Only-, 
a. Pre-TRA 1986 Contributions in Aid of Construction 
b. Pre-TRA 1986 Advances for Construction 
c. Post TRA 1986 Contributions in Aid of Construction 
d. Post TRA 1986 Advances for Construction 

Active Service Connections 	(Exc, Fire Protect.) 	 

49 Metered Service Connections 
50 Flat Rate Service Connections 
51 	Total Active Service Connections 
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GENERAL INFORMATION 
I  Name under which utility is doing business:  

California-American Water Company  
2  Official mailing address:  

303 H Street, Ste 250, Chula Vista, CA 	 ZIP 	91910  
3  Name and title of person to whom correspondence should be addressed:  

Rob Bloor 	 Telephone: 619-409-7700  
4  Address where accounting records are maintained:  

3906 Church Road, Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054  
5  Service Area (Refer to district reports if applicable):  

See District Reports (8)  
6  Service Manager (If located in or near Service Area.) (Refer to district reports if applicable.)  

Name: 
Address: 	 Telephone: 

7 OWNERSHIP. Check and fill in appropriate line: 
Individual (name of owner) 	  
Partnership (name of partner) 	  
Partnership (name of partner) 	  
Partnership (name of partner) 	  
Corporation (corporate name) 	California-american Water Company 

Organized under laws of (state) 	California 	Date: 12-7-65 
Principal Officers: 
(Name) P.G. Townsley (Title) President 
(Name) B.K. Turner (Title) Vice-President 
(Name) R.J. Bloor (Title) VP & Treasurer 
(Name) D.P.Stephenson (Title) Asst. Treasurer 
(Name) P.A. Lyman (Title) Secretary 
(Name) Melanie A. Henderson (Title) Asst. Treasurer 

8  Names of associated companies: 	American Water Works Company, Inc. 

9 Names of corporations, firms or individuals whose property or portion of property have been 
acquired during the year, together with date of each acquisition: 

Date: 
Date: 
Date: 
Date: 

10 Use the space below for supplementary information or explanations concerning this report: 

i 
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SCHEDULE A 
COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEETS 

Assets and Other Debits 

Line 
No. Acct 

Title of Account 
(a) 

Schedule 
Page No. 

Balance 
End-of-Year 

(c) 

Balance 
Beginning of Year 

(d) 
1 1. UTILITY PLANT 
2 100 Utility plant 8 466,665,681.54 429,200,696.00 
3 107 Utility plant adjustments 55.250,766.64 55,352,425-21 
4 Total utility plant 521,916,448,18 484,553,121.21 
5 250 Reserve for depreciation of utility plant 11 151,979,657.22 139,021.878.47 
6 251 Reserve for amortization of limited term utility investments 11 
7 252 Reserve for amortization of utility plant acquisition adjustment 11 7,434,976.77 6,839,890.52 
8 Total utility plant reserves 159,414,633.99 145,861,768.99 
9 Total utility plant less reserves 362,501,814.19 338,691,352.22 

10 
11 11. INVESTMENT AND FUND ACCOUNTS 
12 110_ Other physical property 10 163,673.29 268,583.00 
13 253 Reserve for depreciation and amortization of other property 11 
14 Other physical property less reserve 163,673.29 268,583.00 
15 ill Investments in associated companies 13 
16 112 

' 	
Other investments 13 16,732,453.05 16,794,377.24 

17 113 Sinking funds 14 
18 114 Miscellaneous special funds 14 
19 Total investments and fund accounts 16,896,126.34 17,062,960.24 
20 
21 Ill. CURRENT AND ACCRUED ASSETS 
22 120 Cash 1,842,678,29 10,637,608-11 
23 121 Special deposits 15 35,884.49 47,224.49 
24 122 Working funds 7,215.00 7,215.00 
25 123 Temporary cash investments 
26 124 Notes receivable 15 
27 125 Accounts receivable 7,093,389.92 8,334,088.33 
28 126 Receivables from associated companies 16 5,899,945.15 1,918,364.29 
29 131 Materials and supplies 389,938.94 377,288.57 
30 132 Prepayments 16 1,556,563.96 259,213.68 
31 133 Other current and accrued assets 16 9,516,211.99 8,784,669.75 
32 Total current and accrued assets 26,341,827.74 30,365,672.22 
33 
34 IV. DEFERRED DEBITS 
35 140 Unamortized debt discount and expense 17 616,283.06 675,426.38 
36 141 Extraordinary property losses 18 
37 142 Preliminary survey and investigation charges 1,353,622.49 1,946,665.86 
38 143 Clearing accounts 
39 145 Other work in progress 2,505,816.91 2,521,638.55 
40 146 Other deferred debits 18 8,334,036.88 12,236,831.18 
41 Total deferred debits 12,809,759.34 17,380,560.97 
42 Total assets and other debits 418,549,527.61 403,500,545.65 
43 
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SCHEDULEA 
COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEETS 

Liabilities and Other Credits 

Line 
No. Acct. 

Title of Account 
(a) 

Schedule 
Page No. 

(b) 

Balance 
End-of-Year 

(c) 

Balance 
Beginning of Year 

(d) 
1 1. CORPORATE CAPITAL AND SURPLUS 
2 200 Common capital stock 19 92,477,914.00 92,477,914.00 
3 201 Preferred capital stock 19 
4 202 Stock liability for conversion 
5 203 Premiums and assessments on capital stock 19 
6 150 Discount on capital stock 18 
7 151 Capital stock expense 18 
8 270 Capital surplus 2G 3,122,027.00 3,147,442.52 
9 271 Earned surplus 20 31,121,027.09 30,052,723.24 

10 Total corporate capital and surplus 126,720,968.09 125,678.079.76 
11 
12 11. PROPRIETARY CAPITAL 
13 204 Proprietary capital (Individual or partnership) 21 
`14 205 Undistributed profits of proprietorship or partnership 21 
15 Total proprietary capital - 
16 
17 Ill. LONG-TERM DEBT 
18 210 Bonds 22 49,1116,83510 49,226.228.61 
19 211 Receivers' certificates 
20 212 Advances from associated companies 22 
21 213 Miscellaneous long-term debt 22 130.643,743.32 131,063,092.69 
22 Total long-term debt 179,760,578.42 180,289,321.30 
23 
24 IV. CURRENT AND ACCRUED LIABILITIES 
25 220 Notes payable 23 139,245.68 
26 221 Notes receivable discounted 
27 222 Accounts payable 13,881,358.13 3,120,299.41 
28 223 Payables to associated companies 23 4,346,057.97 2,363,378.07 
29 224 Dividends declared 
30 225 Matured long-term debt 109,174.00 8,106,793.06 
31 226 Matured interest 
32 227 Customers' deposits 905.00 905.00 
33 228 Taxes accrued 24 3,455,669.00 49,367.00 
34 229 Interest accrued 1,232,086.00 1,675,846.09 
35 230 Other current and accrued liabilities 23 8.900,958.00 12,837,309.78 
36 Total current and accrued liabilities 31,926,208.10 28,293,144.09 
37 
38 V. DEFERRED CREDITS 
39 240 Unamortized premium on debt 17 
40 241 Advan6es for construction 25 12,705,744.00 10,811,270.65 
41 242 Other deferred credits 26 12,495,119.00 9,402,465.83 
42 Total deferred credits 25,200,863.00 20,213,736.48 
43 
44 V1. RESERVES 
45 254 Reserve for uncollectible accounts 26 91,341-.00 103.696.30 
46 255 Insurance reserve 26 
47 256 Injuries and damages reserve 26 
48 257 Employees' provident reserve 26 
49 258 Other reserves 26 18,256.083.00 15,973,563.00 
50 Total reserves 18,347,424.00 16,077,259.30 
51 
52 VII. CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION 
53 265 Contributions in aid of construction 27 36,593,486.00 32,949,004.72 
54 Total liabilities and other credits 418,549,527.61 403,500,545-65 
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SCHEDULE B 
Income Account for the Year 

Line 
No. Acct.-  

Account 
(a) 

Schedule 
Page No. 

(b) 
Amount 

(c) 
1 1. UTILITY OPERATING INCOME 
2 501 Operating revenues 28 105,021,832 
3 
4 Operating Revenue Deductions: 
5 502 Operating expenses 29-31 71,719,911 
6 503 Depreciation 11 14,660,838 
7 504 Amortization of limited-term utility investments 11 0 
8 505 Amortization of utility plant acquisition adjustments 11 0 
9 506 Property losses chargeable to operations 32 

10 507 Taxes 32 5.559,407- 
11 Total operating revenue deductions 91,940,156 
12 Net operating revenues 13,081,676 
13 508 Income from utility plant leased to others 
14 510 Rent for lease of utility plant 
15 Total utility operating income 13,081,676 
16 
17 11. OTHER INCOME 
18 521 Income from nonutility operations (Net) 34 1,644,988 
19 522 Revenue from lease of other physical property I 19,925 
20 523 Dividend revenues 
21 524 Interest revenues 117,609 
22 525 Revenues from sinking and other funds 
23 526 Miscellaneous nonoperating revenues 34 139,796 
24 527 Nonoperating revenue deductions - Dr. 34 0 
25 Total other income 2,022,318 
26 Net income before income deductions 15,103,994 
27 
28 Ill. INCOME DEDUCTIONS 
29 530 Interest on long-term debt 10,228,946 
30 531 Amortization of debt discount and expense 17 59.142 
31 532 Amortization of premium on debt - Cr. 17 0 
32 533 Taxes assumed on interest 
33 534 Interest on debt to associated companies 3,732 
34 535 Other interest charges 34 15,358 
35 536 Interest charged to construction - Cr. (43,746) 
36 537 Miscellaneous amortization 122,331 
37 538, Miscellaneous income deductions 34 938,113 
38 Total income deductions 11,323,876- 
39 Net income 3,780,118 
40 
41 IV. DISPOSITION OF NET INCOME 
42 540 Miscellaneous reservations of net income 
43 
44 Balance transferred to Earned Surplus or 
45 Proprietary Accounts scheduled on page 21 3,780,118 
46 
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SCHEDULE A-1 
Account 100 - Utility Plant 

Line 
-No. Acct 

Title of Account 
(a) 

Balance 
Beg of Year 

(b) 

Additions 
During Year 

(c 

Retirements 
During Year 

(d) 

Other Debits 
or (Credits) 

(a)  
302,914.77 

Balance 
End of Year 

M 
432,512,520.09' 1 100-1 Utility plant In service (Schedule A-1 a) 402,998,298.97 30,568,675.15 1,357,368.80 

2 100-2 Utility plant )eased to others 0.00 0.00 
3 100-3 Construction work In progress 25,943,657.20 31,063,507.29 xxxxxxxxxx (23.299,977.95)  

0.00 
33,707,186.54 

377,290.00 4 100-4 Utility plant held for future use (Sch A-1c) 95,7K00 281,500.00 0.00 
5 100-5 Utility plant acquisition adjustments 55,352,425,21 xxxxxxxxxx (101,658.57) 55,250,766.64 
6 100-6 Utility plant in process of reclassification 66,685.00 

(23,098,721.75)' 
68,685.00 

521,916,448.27 7  Total utility plant 484,458,856.38  61,913,682.44  1,357,368,80  

SCHEDULE A-1a 
Account 100.1 - Utility Plant In Service 

Line 
No. Acct 

Title of Account 
(a) 

Balance 
Beg of Year 

(b) 

Additions 
During Year 

(c) 

Retirements 
During Year 

(d) 

Other Debits 
or (Credits) 

(e) 

Balance 
End of Year 

8 1. INTANGIBLE PLANT 
9 301 Organization 298,944.36 (141,202.96) 	 

(999.96) 
157,741.40  
152,446.63  
754.0f>4.72 

10 302 Franchises and consents (Schedule A-1 b) 153,446.59 
11 303 Other Intangible plant 452,729.76 301,334.96 
112 Total intangible plant 905,120.71 1160,13ZOO - (999.96) 11,054,252.75 
13 
14 It. LANDED CAPITAL 
15 306 Land and land rights 7,119,850.25 1,502,877.86 3,607.03 (943,170.01)  7,675,951.07  
16 
17 Ill. SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT 
18 311 Structures and Improvements 727,319.09 89,927.90 817,246.99 
19 312 Collecting and impounding reservoirs 2,800.521.56 4,168,813.36 6,969,334-92 
20 313 Lake, river and other intakes 1,037,005,06 1,037,005.06 
21 314 Springs and tunnels - 
22 315 Wells 17,722,940.46 914,435.10 61,097,28 (689,209,89)  17,887,068.39  

2,070,146.39 23 316 Supply mains 2,023,517.09 46,629.30 
24 317 Other source Of supply plant 13T,944.24 - 137MU4 
25 Total source of supply plant - 24.449,247.50 5,219,805.66 61,097.28 (689,209.89)  28,918,745.99  
26 
27 W. PUMPING PLANT 
28 321 Structures and Improvements 7,678,648.20 378,485.22 4,137.21 119,101.67 8,172,097.88 
29 322 Boller plant equipment - - - 
30 323 Other power production equipment 12,120.22 26,624-29 - 38,744.51 
31 324 Pumping equipment 30.352.022.88 2,358,272.26 252,605.77 (76,235.16)  

- 
32,381,554.21  

7,575.69 32 325 Other pumping plant 7,575.69 
33 Total pumping plant 38.D42,791-30 2,770,957.46 256,642.98 42,866.51 40,599,972.29 
34 
35 V. WATER TREATMENT PLANT 
36 331 Structures and improvements 11,039,805.44 158,793.92 - il,198,599.36 
37 332 Water treatment equipment 24,676,690.52 1,419,701.18 5.754.98 26,090,636.72 
38  Total water treatment plant 35,716,495.96  1,578,495.10 5,754.98 37,289,2X08 
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SCHEDULE A-1a 
Account 100.1 - Utility Plant In Service - Concluded 

Line 
No. Acct 

Title of Account 
(a) 

Balance 
Beg of Year 

(b) 

Additions 
During Year 

(c) 

Retirements 
During Year 

(d) 

Other Debits 
or (Credits) 

(a) 

Balance 
End of Year 

(f) 1 VI. TRANSMISSION AND DIST. PLANT 
2 341 Structures and improvements 294,807.72 13,676.20 308,483.92  

42,395,048.15  
162,175,077.79  

3 342 Reservoirs and tanks 41,306,002.36 1,265,117,89 176,072.10 
4 343 Transmission and distribution mains 155,305,660,08 6,915,525.77 46,092.57 (15.49) 
5 344 Fire mains 
6 345 Services 47,757,869,86 4,803,999.89 41.963.93 (9,080.27) 52,510,825.55  

11,907.626.99  
331,621.32 

7 346 Meters 9,303,637.03 2,912,011.09 303,909.13 (4,112.00)  
8 347 Meter Installations 32,287.51 299,333.81 - 
9 348 Hydrants 15,282,934.57 661,418.18 4,277,16 9,080.27 15,949,155.86 
10 349 Other transmission and distribution plant 171,301.32 - 171,301.32 
11 Total transmission and distribution plant 269,454,500.45 - 16,871,082.83 - 572,314.89 (4,127.49)  285,749,140.90  
12 
13 Vil. GENERAL PLANT 
14 371 Structures and Improvements 4,628,196.83 147,441.30 92,427,29 4,683,210.84 
15 372 Office futniture and equipment 2,920.891.29 174,100.72 16,07193 (1,354.00)  

99,083.32 	 
3,077,565.08  
4,628,564.74  

17,495311  
399,068A4  

8,771,100.46 

16 373 Transportation equipment 4,722,818.06 4,830.00  
- 733.82 17 374 Stores equipment 16,229.53 

18 375 Laboratory equipment 346,995.99 53,663.40 1,590.95 
19 376 Communication equipment 3,889,252.74 1,612,314.81 - 3,269,532.91 
20 377 Power operated equipment 1,433,286.29 2,895.36 - 1,436,181.65  

1,593,452.74 21 378 Tools, shop and_garage equipment 1,557,218.68 36,436.79 202.73 
22 379 Other general plant 2,961,721.82 283,67Z36 825.48 (1,371,750,00)  

1,896,428.91 
1,872,818.70  

26,479,458.36  23 Total general plant 22,478,611.23 2,315,354.74 210,936.52 
24 
25 Vill. UNDISTRIBUTED ITEMS 
26 390 Other tangible property 4,831,681 

-
.57 149,969.50 247.015.12 1,126.70 4,735,762.65 

27 391 Utility plant purchased - - - 
28 392 Utility plant sold 
29 Total undistributed Items 4,831,6811.57 149,969.50 247,015.12 1,126.70  

302,914.77 
4,735,762.65  

432,512,520.09 30  Total utility plant in service 402,998,298.97  30,568,675.15  1,357,368.80  

SCHEDULE A-lb 
Account 302 - Franchises and Consents 

Line 
No. 

Name of Original Grantor 
(a) 

Date of 
Grant 
(bj 

Term In 
Years 

Date of 
Acquisition 

by 
Utility 

(d) 

Amount at 
which Carried 
in Account' 

(e) 
31 
32 See Addendum Page 1 
33 
34 
35 Total YY-XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXvm 

0 total shouidagfeevWth the balance at the end of the year in Acmmt 302 ln Sd*dulaA-1 a Une 10. 
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ADDENDUM PAGE 1 

ScheduleA-lb 

Account 302 - FRANCHISES AND CONSENTS 

NAME OF 
ORIGINAL GRANTOR 

DATE 
OF GRANT 

TERM IN 
YEARS 

DATE OF 
ACQUISITION 

BY UTILITY 

State of California Perpetual See note* 

City of San Gabriel 12J3011938 50 1119/1939 
Ordinance 406 

City of San Marino 9/10/1986 15 911011986 
Ordinance 903 

County of San Diego 11/3011907 Perpetual 11122JI935 
Ordinance 162 

City of Los Angeles 6/711988 10 611011988 
Ordinance 163757 

County of Montefey 211411963 so 2/14/1963 
Ordinance 1278 

City of Rosemead W26/1964 Indeterminate 6/26/1964 
Ordinance 96 

City of Seaside 10/5/1967 30 1211111967 
Ordinance 317 

County of Venture 311511960 so 311511960 

Public Utilities Commission Various Various 

County of Los Angeles 	 811411981 	 25 	 101211198 1 
Ordinance 12393 

Amount at which carried In account $100,045.91 

*Noia: Acquired by purchase of stock of corporations 11-23-35 covering Coronado, Monterey, Pacific Grove 
and Pasadena 



California American Water Company 
FRANCHISES AND CONSENTS continued 

Addendum Page I b 
SCHEDULEA-1b 

DATE OF 
NAME OF ORIGINAL 	 TERM 	ACQUISITION BY 	AMOUNT CARRIED 

PROPERTY 	 GRANTOR 	 DATE OF GRANT 	YEARS 	UTILITY 	 ON ACCOUNT 

Slate Water Resources 
Control Board Division of 
Water Rights-Permit 

Felton 	 #5137. License #9742 	April'19,19711 	Not Available April 19,1971 	 999 

Arden 	 Sacramento County 	Not Available 	Not Available Not Available 	 4,162 

(P.U.C. Decision # 51527) 

Citizens Suburban 	Sacramento County 
Ordinance #500 	July 20,1955 	 50 July 20,1955 	 3,850 
Ordinance #542 	August 6, 1956 	 August 6, 1956 

Parkway 	 Sacramento County 
Ordinance #492 	May 18,19,95 	 May 18,1955 
Ordinance #713 	Aug 22. 1960 	 50 Aug 22,1960 	 4,700 
Ordinance #458 	Sept. 2, 1953 	 Sept. 2, 1 R53 
Ordinance #878 	April 28,1965 	 April 28,1965 
Ordinance #489 	April 6,1955 	 5 April 6,1955 
Ordinance #1223 	Feb.20,1979 	 Feb-20,1979 

Sacramento County 
Royal Oaks 	 Ordinance #488 	April 6,1955 	 5 April 6,1955 	 4,206 

I 

Lincoln Oaks 

Sunrise 

Sacramento  

Sacramento County 
Ordinance #499 	(I)July 20,1955 

Sacramento County 
Ordinance #1158 	June 16, 1975 
Ordinance #1228 	May6,1980 
Ordinance #11248 	July 27, 1982 
Ordinance #1254 	Nov. 2,1982 

(I)July 20,1955 

50 June 16,1975 
	

75 
50 MaY6,1980 
	

624 
50 July27,1982 

Nov. 2,1982 

Placer County 
Ordinance #4609-13 	Sept.30,1994 	 50 Sept. 30,1994 	 6,412 

Total 	 25,027 
(2) 

(1) Amended by: Ordinance #523 - February 15, 1956 
Ordinance #540 - July 25,1956 

(2) Does not agree to Schedule A-1 a line 10 as Ordinance 486 for $3,707 has been excluded from this schedule, but not retired as 
of 12131101, This will M retired at a future date, 
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SCHEDULE A-3 
Accounts 250 to 253, Inclusive - Depreciation and Amortization Reserves 

Line 
No. 

Item 
(a) 

Account25O 

utility 
Plant 
(b) 

Account 251 
Limited-Term 

Utility 
Investments 

(c) 

Account 252 
Utility Plant 
Acquisition 
Adjustments 

(d)  

Account253 

Other 
Property 

(e)  
1 Balance in reserves at beginning of year 138,997,986.47 6,839,890.52 23,892.00 
2 Add: 	Credits to reserves during year 
3 (a) Charged to Account 503, 504, 505 13,388,651.24 595,086.25 2,172.00 
4 (b) Charged to Account 265 1,335,987.42 - - 
5 (c) Charged to clearing accounts - 
6 (d) Salvage recovered 15,629.81 
7 (e) All other credits (2) 1,838.25 - - 
8 Total credits 14,742,106.72 595,086.25 2,172.00 
9 Deduct: Debits to reserves during year 
10 (a) Book cost of property retired 1,372,699.25 - - 
11 (b) Cost of removal 411,460.82 
12 (c) All other debits 2,339.89 
13 Total debits 1,786,499.96 
14 Balance in reserve at end of year 151,953,593.23 7,434,976.77 26,064.00 
15 
16 (1) COMPOSITE DEPRECIATION RATE USED FOR STRAIGHT LINE REMAINING LIFE: 	3.22% 
17 
18 (2) EXPLANATION OF ALL OTHER CREDITS: 
19 0 
20 0 
21 0 
22 
23 
24 (3) EXPLANATION OF ALL OTHER DEBITS: 
25 431626.96 was not transferred from Citizens to American Water - Office Furniture 
26 
27 
28 METHOD USED TO COMPUTE INCOME TAX DEPRECIATION: 
29 (a) Straight Line 	(X) Village, Orbis, Pollack, Pre 1970 
30 (b) Liberalized 
31 (1) Double declining balance 	~X) On additions from 4-1-66 through 1970 
32 (2) ACRS 
33 (3) MACRS 
34 (4) Sum of years digits 	(X) On additions from 4-1-66 through 1970 
35 (6) Others 	(XJ 150% DBM on property acquired 4-1-66 
36 (c) Both straight line and liberalized 
37 (X) ADR on additions 1971 through 1980 
38 (X) ACRS on additions 1981 through 1986 
39 (X) MACRS on additions after 1986 
40 
41 
42 

11 



SCHEDULE A-3a 

Account 250 - Analysis of Entries In Depreciation Reserve 
(This schedule ~s to be completed ff records am maintalned showIng deprectallon reserve tyy plant accounts) 

Line 
No. Acct. 

DEPRECIABLE PLANT 
(a) 

Balance 
Beginning 
of Year 
(b) 

Credits to 
Reserve 

During Year 
Excl. Salvage 

(c) 

Debits to 
Reserves 
During Year 

Excl. Cost 
Removal 

(d 

Salvage and 
Cost of 

Removal Net 
(Dr.) or Cr. 

(e) 

Balance 
End of Year 

1 1, SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT 
2 311 Structures and Improvements 198,847.39 22,667.23 221,514.62 
3 312 Collecting and Impounding reservoirs 1,069,209.09 73,829.84 1,143,038.93  

122,275.13 
4 313 Lake, river and other Intakes 88,250.91 34,024.22 
5 314 Springs and tunnels 1,697.69 - - - 1,697,69 
6 315 Wells 6,666,001.07 617,513.08 61,097.28 38,952.33 7,261,369.20 
7 316 Supply mains 1,011,068.70 42,035.22 - - 1,053,103.92 

99,969.36- 

9,902,968.85 

8 317 Other source of supply plant 94,095.76 5,873.60 - 
9 Total source of supply plant 9,129,170.61 795,943.19 61,097.28 - 38,952.33 
10 

11 111. PUMPING PLANT 
12 321 Structures and improvements 2tO63,414.86 293,160.35 4,137.21 (787.50)  2,351,650.50  
13 322 Boller plant equipment - 
14 323 Other power production equipment 467.66 484.98 - 952.64 
15 324 Pumping equipment 11,458,723.52 1 424,393,51 252,505.77 (19,611.37)  12,610,999.ag  

2,919.00 
16 325 Other pumping plant 2,919.00 
17 Total pumping plant 13,525,525.04 1,718,038.84 256,642.98 (20,398,87)  14,966,522.03  
18 

19 Ill. WATER TREATMENT PLANT 
20 331 Structures and Improvements 3,865,193.46 446,497.89 - 4,311,691.35 
21 332 Water treatment equipment 10,632,850.71 1,347,788.04 5,754.98 11,974,883.77  

16,286,575.12  
22 Total water treatment plant 14.498,044.17 1,794.285.93 5,754.98 
23 

24 IV. TRANS. AND DIST. PLANT 
25 341 Structures and Improvements 37,813,04 11,029.51 - 48tB42.55  

13,505,701.22- 
52,801,409.32  

26 342 Reservoirs and tanks 12.632,480.01 1,232,176.59 176,072,10 

46,092.57 
(182,883.28)  

(79.159.91)  
27 343 Transmission and distribution mains 49,487,480.62 3,439,181.18 
28 344 Fire mains 
29 345 Services 17,765,252.69 1,961,157.86 41,963.93 (37,437.91)  

4,748.07 
19,647.008.71  

4,923,728.08 
30 346 Meters 4,685.716.79 537,172.35 303,909.13 
31 347 Meter Installations 129.64 8,137.51 - - 8,267.15 
32 348 Hydrants 5,934,143.59 369,277.01 6,096.44 (91,135.86)  6,206,188.30  

123.504.08 
33 349 Other transmission and distribution plant 118,781.96 4,722.12 - 
34 Total trans. and distrubtion plant 90,661,798.34  7t562,854.13  	574,134.17 (385,868.891 97,264,649.41  
35 

36 V. GENERAL PLANT 
37 371 Structures and Improvements 1,512,857.82 136,285.78 92,427.48 (17,118,01) 

- 
1,539,598.11 

1,856,336.40 
38 372 Office furniture and ecLuipment 1,539,165.65 333,243.68 16,072.93 
39 373 Transportation equipment 3,147j67,87 473,931.21 99,083.32 12,275.00 3,534,290.76 

12,643.23 
40 374 Stores equipment 12,875.28 501.77 733.82 - 
41 375 Laboratory equipment 229,063.13 116,54235 

1 
1,590.95 - 244,014.93 

42 376 Communication equipment 1,729,660.18 690,895.60 - - 2,420,555.78 
43 377 Power operated equipment 819,923.54 84,641.88 - 904,565.42 
44 378 Tools, shop and garage equipment 843,558.04 82565.36 202.73 - 925.920.67 
45 379 Other general plant 201,293.25 135,386.37 825.48 - 335,854.14 
46 390 Other tangible property 1,147,883.54 858,731.59 247,015.12 (501,64) 1,759,098.37 
47 391 Water plant purchased 
48 Total general plant 11,183,448.30 2,812,725.99 457,951.83 (5,344.65~ 

(372,660.08~ 
13,532,877.81 

151,953,593.22 
49  Total 138,997,986.46 14,683,848.08 1,355,581.24 

12 
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